
 

Updated: October 4, 2023 

Del Rio Queens Basketball   
2023-2024 Schedule 

Date Day Opponent Freshman JV Varsity Site 

Oct 28 Sat South San Scrimmage - - TBA South San HS 

Oct 31 Tues SW Legacy Scrimmage  TBA TBA TBA Southwest Legacy HS 

Nov 4 Sat Nixon - 1:00 2:30 Del Rio HS 

Nov 7 Tues Devine - 5:00 6:15 Del Rio HS 

Nov 9-11 Thurs-Sat Harlandale Tournament  -  - TBA Harlandale HS 

Nov 14 Tues Crystal City 5:00 5:00 6:30 Del Rio HS 

Nov 18 Sat Del Rio Tournament TBA TBA - Del Rio HS 

Nov 20 Mon CC Winn 12:00 12:00 1:30 CC Winn HS 

Nov 21 Tues Odessa 1:00 1:00 2:30 Del Rio HS 

Nov 28 Tues South San 5:00 5:00 6:30 South San HS 

Dec 1 Fri Uvalde 5:00 5:00 6:30 Del Rio HS 

Dec 7-9 Thurs-Sat Devine Tournament - - TBA Devine HS 

Dec 12 Tues Carrizo Springs 5:00 6:00 7:00 Carrizo Springs HS 

Dec 16 Sat Steele   11:30 1:00 Del Rio HS 

Dec 19 Tues Ft Stockton 5:00 5:00 6:30 Del Rio HS 

Dec 28-30 Thurs-Sat Monahans Tournament  - -  TBA Monahans HS 

Jan 5 Fri LBJ  5:30 5:30 7:00 Del Rio HS 

Jan 9 Tues UNITED SOUTH  5:30 5:30 7:00  United South HS 

Jan 12 Fri UNITED  5:30 5:30 7:00 Del Rio HS 

Jan 16 Tues ALEXANDER  5:30 5:30 7:00 Del Rio HS 

Jan 19 Fri EAGLE PASS  4:30 5:30 7:00 Eagle Pass HS 

Jan 23 Tues LBJ  5:30 5:30 7:00 LBJ High School 

Jan 26 Fri UNITED SOUTH  5:30 5:30 7:00  Del Rio HS 

Jan 30 Tues UNITED  5:30 5:30 7:00 United HS 

Feb 2 Fri ALEXANDER  5:30 5:30 7:00 Alexander HS  

Feb 6 Tues EAGLE PASS  5:30 5:30 7:00  Del Rio HS 

Feb 12-13 Bi-District      TBA   TBA 

Feb 15-16 Area       TBA  TBA 

Feb 19-20 Regional Qtr.       TBA  TBA 

Feb 23-24 Regional Tour.       TBA  TBA 

Mar 29-Apr 1 State Tour.       TBA  TBA 
 

DISTRICT GAMES  

Head Coach: Marisa Soto                                Superintendent: Dr. Carlos Rios                      Athletic Director: Frenchey McCrea Jr.  

Assistant Coaches: Melenda Flores                Principals: Cynthia Salas, Jane                  Head Athletic Trainer: Brad Dixon 

David Ruiz, Roxanne Zamarripa,  Villarreal, Carlos Barrera, Laura Sandate          Athletic Secretary: Estela Narvaez  

Adriana Acosta 


